

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0279 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/23/2017 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 3/20/2017 Final action:

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement by and between the

City and County of Denver and the Board of Directors of the Auraria Higher Education Center to

extend the term and to provide additional P.E.G. funds.

Adds \$1,709,000 to an intergovernmental agreement with Auraria Higher Education Center for a new total of \$2,162,000 to provide public, educational and governmental (PEG) funds to this designated educational access TV provider to purchase video and audio capital equipment and for hands-on experience that educates and benefits students and the community (TECHS-201310939-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 4-10-17. The

Committee approved filing this resolution by consent on 3-7-17.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Shelley Smith

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR17 0279 TS AHEC Request, 2. 17-0279 Filed Resolution_Board of Directors of the Auraria

Higher Education Center 201310939-01, 3. 17-0279 Amendment to IGA_Board of Directors of the

Auraria Higher Education Center 201310939-01, 4. 17-0279 - signed.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2017	1	Council President	signed	
3/20/2017	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
3/7/2017	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved by consent	